

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3713/2024

Batti Lal S/o Shri Ramlal,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)

:

Mr. Surendra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

:

Mr. Chandragupt Chopra, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

02/07/2024

Issue notice to respondent No.2.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the latest factual report in the matter and submit the same before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List after eight weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J